

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	2023-1980	Version:	1				
Туре:	Resolution			Status:	Passed Finally		
File created:	9/26/2023			In control:	Committee on Recreation, Youth, and Senior Services		
On agenda:	12/18/2023			Final action:	12/28/2023		
Enactment date:	12/28/2023			Enactment #:	907		
Effective date:	1/2/2024						
Title:	Resolution repealing Resolution No. 428 of 2023, effective July 9, 2023, entitled "Resolution authorizing the Mayor and the Director of the Department Parks and Recreation, on behalf of the City of Pittsburgh, to enter into a professional services agreement with Homewood Community Sports (HCS) for community liaison services at an amount not to exceed THREE HUNDRED THOUSAND DOLLARS AND NO CENTS (\$300,000)" by repealing it in its entirety.						
Sponsors:	Theresa Kail-S	Smith					
Indexes:							

Code sections:

Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
1/2/2024	1	Mayor	Returned Unsigned	
12/28/2023	1	Standing Committee		
12/28/2023	1	City Council	Passed Finally	Pass
12/13/2023	1	Standing Committee	Held in Committee	Pass
12/6/2023	1	Standing Committee	Motion	Pass
12/6/2023	1	Standing Committee	Waived under the Rules of Council	Pass
12/6/2023	1	Standing Committee	Held in Committee	Pass
12/6/2023	1	Standing Committee	Motion	Pass
10/18/2023	1	Standing Committee	Referred for Legal Opinion	Pass
10/17/2023	1	City Council	RECOMMITTED	Pass
10/11/2023	1	Standing Committee	Affirmatively Recommended	Pass
10/4/2023	1	Standing Committee	Held in Committee	Pass
9/26/2023	1	City Council	Read and referred	

Resolution repealing Resolution No. 428 of 2023, effective July 9, 2023, entitled "Resolution authorizing the Mayor and the Director of the Department Parks and Recreation, on behalf of the City of Pittsburgh, to enter into a professional services agreement with Homewood Community Sports (HCS) for community liaison services at an amount not to exceed THREE HUNDRED THOUSAND DOLLARS AND NO CENTS (\$300,000)" by repealing it in its entirety.

Be it resolved by the Council of the City of Pittsburgh:

Section 1. Resolution No. 428 of 2023, effective July 9, 2023 authorizing the Mayor and the Director of the Department of Parks and Recreation, on behalf of the City of Pittsburgh, are authorized to enter into a professional services agreement or agreements with Homewood Community Sports (HCS) for community liaison services at an amount not to exceed THREE HUNDRED THOUSAND DOLLARS AND NO CENTS (\$300,000), chargeable to and payable from account code 4029400407.53901.00 is hereby repealed in its entirety.

I do hereby certify that the foregoing resolution duly engrossed and certified, was delivered by me to the Mayor for his approval or disapproval and that the Mayor failed to approve or disapprove the same, whereupon it became a law without his approval under the provisions of the Act of Assembly in such case made and provided.

Kimberly Clark-Baskin, City Clerk